
LSU-Shreveport (2-3) -vs- McNeese (3-6,0-0 Southland)
12/18/19 at H&HP Arena, Lake Charles, LA

 
 

 
 
LSU-Shreveport 77

McNeese 81

Date: 12/18/19
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 2478
Site: H&HP Arena, Lake Charles, LA
Referees: Brette Hayward, Jessica Fortner, Eric Koch

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LSU-Shreveport 16 18 19 24 77
McNeese 18 16 16 31 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Banks,Sabrina * 36 12-17 1-2 2-2 2-7 9 4 0 5 0 3 27
32 Banks,Fu'tra * 31 9-18 0-2 4-4 3-8 11 2 2 0 0 0 22
24 Silva,Leah * 15 4-6 2-3 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 3 0 3 11
01 Jacob,Taylor * 35 1-8 0-2 3-3 0-4 4 4 3 6 0 1 5
23 Broussard,Bethany * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Collins,Kiara 22 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 0 8
15 Jones,Ny'Keria 29 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 2 0 2
00 Morris,Cierra 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Fellows,Kirsten 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Lasker,Tristen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 3-10 16-17 8-31 39 22 11 24 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 3-10   30.0 % 16-17   94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 18 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Bolton,Regan * 31 8-15 5-12 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 23
30 Balogun,Damilola * 30 7-16 0-1 1-2 2-6 8 3 0 3 0 0 15
04 Haynes,Rayah * 22 2-8 0-3 8-8 1-2 3 2 6 2 0 4 12
02 Jones,Bre'Ashlee * 31 1-8 0-0 4-6 9-4 13 1 3 1 0 1 6
25 Jasper,Sky * 30 1-6 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 2 4
12 Hamilton,Kyla 17 4-7 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 1 11
20 Gardner,Shaela 19 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6
24 Tanks,Divine 15 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 2 4
14 Van Campen,Delilah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Robinson,Jahquell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-76 8-27 19-24 20-24 44 16 15 14 1 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-7   42.86 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 27-76   35.5 % 8-27   29.6 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 18 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU-Shreveport Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SILVA,LEAH --

09:28 TURNOVER  by JASPER,SKY
STEAL  by SILVA,LEAH 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:22 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BROUSSARD,BETHANY --

08:59 MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 08:50

08:35 TURNOVER  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
08:28 FOUL  by HAYNES,RAYAH

TURNOVER  by BANKS,SABRINA 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by HAYNES,RAYAH
08:04 MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
07:59 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by HAYNES,RAYAH
FOUL  by SILVA,LEAH 07:48

07:48 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by BOLTON,REGAN(fastbreak)
07:48 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by BOLTON,REGAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JACOB,TAYLOR 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

07:16 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,SKY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

07:10 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,BETHANY --
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:49 6-2 V 4

06:37 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --

06:37 FOUL  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 06:25 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by SILVA,LEAH --
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
06:12 SUB IN by TANKS,DIVINE
06:12 MISS FT by JASPER,SKY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:12 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by JASPER,SKY

MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,BETHANY(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

05:43 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,RAYAH
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
05:28 TURNOVER  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

STEAL  by SILVA,LEAH 05:28
TURNOVER  by SILVA,LEAH 05:28
SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 05:00
SUB IN by JONES,NY'KERIA 05:00

04:59 MISS LAYUP by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
FOUL  by SILVA,LEAH 04:57
TURNOVER  by SILVA,LEAH 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by JASPER,SKY
04:57 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
04:57 SUB IN by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE



04:57 SUB IN by GARDNER,SHAELA
SUB OUT by SILVA,LEAH 04:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,KIARA 04:57

04:43 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,RAYAH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,KIARA 04:28 10-3 V 7

04:10 MISS JUMPER by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KIARA 03:57
SUB OUT by BANKS,FU'TRA 03:57
SUB IN by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 03:57

03:38 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

03:26 FOUL  by HAYNES,RAYAH
03:26 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RAYAH
03:26 SUB IN by HAMILTON,KYLA

GOOD FT by JACOB,TAYLOR 03:26 11-6 V 5
GOOD FT by JACOB,TAYLOR 03:26 12-6 V 6

03:18 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KIARA 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by HAMILTON,KYLA
03:05 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KIARA 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by TANKS,DIVINE
02:36 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
02:18 FOUL  by TANKS,DIVINE
02:18 SUB OUT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
02:18 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

SUB OUT by JACOB,TAYLOR 02:18
SUB IN by MORRIS,CIERRA 02:18
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
01:55 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
01:49 FOUL  by HAMILTON,KYLA

SUB OUT by BANKS,SABRINA 01:49
SUB IN by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 01:49
GOOD FT by MORRIS,CIERRA(fastbreak) 01:49 13-8 V 5
GOOD FT by MORRIS,CIERRA(fastbreak) 01:49 14-8 V 6
FOUL  by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 01:41

01:31 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

01:25 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by BOLTON,REGAN
00:54 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

-- ASSIST  by BOLTON,REGAN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,SHAELA
00:28 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,REGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,SHAELA
00:05 FOUL  by BOLTON,REGAN
00:05 SUB OUT by TANKS,DIVINE
00:05 SUB IN by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

SUB OUT by MORRIS,CIERRA 00:05
SUB OUT by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 00:05
SUB IN by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:05
SUB IN by BANKS,SABRINA 00:05
GOOD FT by COLLINS,KIARA 00:05 15-15
GOOD FT by COLLINS,KIARA 00:05 16-15 V 1



2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by COLLINS,KIARA 00:04
SUB IN by BANKS,FU'TRA 00:04

00:00 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KYLA

VISITORS: LSU-Shreveport Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
09:49 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,SHAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,SHAELA
09:15 SUB OUT by BOLTON,REGAN
09:15 SUB IN by JASPER,SKY
09:08 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,SHAELA

STEAL  by BANKS,SABRINA 09:08
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 08:57 18-18

08:45 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

FOUL  by BANKS,SABRINA 08:44
08:44 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
08:44 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 08:33 20-20
ASSIST  by JONES,NY'KERIA --

08:21 20-23 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,FU'TRA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KYLA
07:51 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,SABRINA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
07:21 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,SKY

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 07:01
TURNOVER  by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 07:01

06:52 SUB OUT by GARDNER,SHAELA
06:52 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
06:52 SUB IN by BOLTON,REGAN
06:52 SUB IN by TANKS,DIVINE
06:38 MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KYLA
06:30 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KYLA
06:25 20-25 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KYLA

SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 06:16
SUB IN by COLLINS,KIARA 06:16

06:16 FOUL  by TANKS,DIVINE
GOOD FT by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:16 21-25 H 4
GOOD FT by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:16 22-25 H 3

06:16 SUB OUT by TANKS,DIVINE
06:16 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
06:03 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KYLA
06:03 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAHQUELL
06:00 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,TAYLOR 05:46 24-25 H 1

05:46 FOUL  by BOLTON,REGAN
05:46 SUB OUT by BOLTON,REGAN
05:46 SUB IN by GARDNER,SHAELA

SUB OUT by BANKS,FU'TRA 05:46
SUB IN by SILVA,LEAH 05:46



GOOD FT by JACOB,TAYLOR 05:46 25-25
05:21 TURNOVER  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
05:07 FOUL  by JASPER,SKY

GOOD FT by BANKS,SABRINA 05:07 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by BANKS,SABRINA 05:07 27-25 V 2

04:52 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KIARA --
GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,LEAH 04:42 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by JACOB,TAYLOR --

04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:36 SUB OUT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
04:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAHQUELL
04:36 SUB IN by HAMILTON,KYLA
04:36 SUB IN by VAN CAMPEN,DELILAH
04:28 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KYLA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,NY'KERIA 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,SHAELA
03:57 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 03:39 32-30 V 2
03:24 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,SHAELA
TURNOVER  by BANKS,SABRINA 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by JASPER,SKY
FOUL  by SILVA,LEAH 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
03:00 SUB IN by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,KIARA 03:00
SUB OUT by SILVA,LEAH 03:00
SUB IN by LASKER,TRISTEN 03:00
SUB IN by BANKS,FU'TRA 03:00

03:00 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KYLA(fastbreak)
03:00 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KYLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BANKS,SABRINA 02:49
02:36 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,NY'KERIA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:06 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,SKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
MISS 3PTR by JACOB,TAYLOR 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KYLA
01:43 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,SKY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
01:37 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,NY'KERIA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KYLA
01:10 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02
SUB OUT by JONES,NY'KERIA 01:02
SUB IN by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 01:02
TURNOVER  by LASKER,TRISTEN 00:47

00:34 MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,SABRINA 00:22 34-34

00:10 SUB OUT by VAN CAMPEN,DELILAH
00:10 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

BLOCK  by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 00:01



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: LSU-Shreveport Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,SHAELA
10:00 SUB IN by BOLTON,REGAN
10:00 SUB IN by HAYNES,RAYAH

SUB OUT by FELLOWS,KIRSTEN 10:00
SUB OUT by LASKER,TRISTEN 10:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,KIARA 10:00
SUB IN by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 10:00
TURNOVER  by BANKS,SABRINA 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by HAYNES,RAYAH
09:53 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 09:39 36-36
09:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:05 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
09:05 SUB IN by TANKS,DIVINE

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KIARA 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by JASPER,SKY
08:51 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,RAYAH
08:47 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,RAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 08:39 38-36 V 2

08:24 TURNOVER  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
STEAL  by BANKS,SABRINA 08:24

08:17 FOUL  by JASPER,SKY
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KIARA 07:56
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
07:43 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH
TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by TANKS,DIVINE
07:27 MISS LAYUP by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,KIARA(in the paint) 07:19
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,KIARA --

07:17 FOUL  by TANKS,DIVINE
07:03 SUB OUT by TANKS,DIVINE
07:03 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:58 40-38 V 2
06:55 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 06:49
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,SABRINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 06:40 42-40 V 2

06:36 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,RAYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

06:32 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
06:09 FOUL  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
06:09 SUB OUT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
06:09 SUB IN by TANKS,DIVINE



SUB OUT by COLLINS,KIARA 06:09
SUB IN by SILVA,LEAH 06:09
GOOD FT by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:09 43-42 V 1
GOOD FT by BANKS,FU'TRA 06:09 44-42 V 2

06:09 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RAYAH
06:09 SUB IN by HAMILTON,KYLA
05:56 MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TANKS,DIVINE
FOUL  by BANKS,FU'TRA 05:54
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 05:52

05:49 MISS JUMPER by TANKS,DIVINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:36 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLTON,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,FU'TRA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TANKS,DIVINE

05:02 TURNOVER  by BOLTON,REGAN
STEAL  by JACOB,TAYLOR 05:02
MISS LAYUP by JACOB,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:58
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by JASPER,SKY
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,SABRINA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,BETHANY 04:50
SUB IN by JONES,NY'KERIA 04:50
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:50

04:32 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,SABRINA 04:16 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by JACOB,TAYLOR --

03:56 TURNOVER  by JASPER,SKY
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 03:42 49-46 V 3

03:29 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 03:10
SUB OUT by BANKS,FU'TRA 03:10
SUB IN by COLLINS,KIARA 03:10

02:56 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SILVA,LEAH 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KYLA
02:39 SUB IN by HAYNES,RAYAH

FOUL  by SILVA,LEAH 02:28
SUB OUT by SILVA,LEAH 02:28
SUB IN by MORRIS,CIERRA 02:28
FOUL  by JONES,NY'KERIA 02:23

02:18 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,NY'KERIA 02:18
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KIARA --

02:12 FOUL  by BOLTON,REGAN
GOOD FT by COLLINS,KIARA(fastbreak) 02:12 50-48 V 2
GOOD FT by COLLINS,KIARA(fastbreak) 02:12 51-48 V 3

02:12 SUB OUT by BOLTON,REGAN
02:12 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
02:12 SUB IN by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
02:12 SUB IN by GARDNER,SHAELA
02:03 MISS LAYUP by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TANKS,DIVINE
01:58 51-50 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TANKS,DIVINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,NY'KERIA 01:45
01:45 STEAL  by HAYNES,RAYAH
01:36 TURNOVER  by TANKS,DIVINE

MISS JUMPER by JACOB,TAYLOR 01:13



4th Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by TANKS,DIVINE
01:04 SUB OUT by JASPER,SKY
01:04 SUB IN by BOLTON,REGAN

SUB OUT by BANKS,SABRINA 01:04
SUB IN by BANKS,FU'TRA 01:04

00:59 FOUL  by TANKS,DIVINE
00:59 TURNOVER  by TANKS,DIVINE

MISS LAYUP by JACOB,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TANKS,DIVINE

00:34 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,RAYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,NY'KERIA 00:34
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,KIARA(in the paint) 00:09 53-50 V 3

VISITORS: LSU-Shreveport Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by TANKS,DIVINE
10:00 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 09:45
09:35 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOLTON,REGAN

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KIARA 09:15
09:15 STEAL  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
09:05 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
FOUL  by JACOB,TAYLOR 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RAYAH
09:02 SUB IN by HAMILTON,KYLA

SUB OUT by JACOB,TAYLOR 09:02
SUB IN by BANKS,SABRINA 09:02

08:59 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,SHAELA
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,SABRINA 08:51 55-52 V 3

08:40 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 08:27 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by BANKS,FU'TRA --

08:13 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KYLA
STEAL  by BANKS,SABRINA 08:13
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KYLA
08:01 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KYLA
08:01 SUB IN by HAYNES,RAYAH
07:54 57-54 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOLTON,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA 07:31 59-54 V 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by GARDNER,SHAELA
07:27 SUB IN by JASPER,SKY
07:09 MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SABRINA --
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 06:57 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by MORRIS,CIERRA --

06:36 61-57 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 06:15 63-57 V 6
ASSIST  by COLLINS,KIARA --

06:07 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,RAYAH
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CIERRA 06:07
SUB IN by JACOB,TAYLOR 06:07
MISS LAYUP by JACOB,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:56



-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
05:45 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,RAYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
05:41 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
TURNOVER  by JACOB,TAYLOR 05:33
FOUL  by JONES,NY'KERIA 05:17

05:13 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JASPER,SKY

05:05 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

04:57 63-59 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JASPER,SKY
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 04:36 65-59 V 6
ASSIST  by BANKS,FU'TRA --
FOUL  by BANKS,SABRINA 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
04:22 MISS FT by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
FOUL  by JONES,NY'KERIA 04:02

04:02 65-61 V 4 GOOD FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
04:02 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,RAYAH

03:41 65-64 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,KIARA(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
03:08 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
03:03 65-67 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:02
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KIARA 03:02
SUB IN by SILVA,LEAH 03:02
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
02:36 65-70 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RAYAH
MISS LAYUP by SILVA,LEAH(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,FU'TRA --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,FU'TRA(in the paint) 02:23 67-70 H 3
FOUL  by JACOB,TAYLOR 02:17

02:17 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)
02:17 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SILVA,LEAH 02:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JASPER,SKY
01:45 67-74 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:43

01:33 FOUL  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
FOUL  by BANKS,SABRINA 01:29
TURNOVER  by BANKS,SABRINA 01:29

01:00 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,RAYAH
STEAL  by SILVA,LEAH 01:00

00:57 FOUL  by BALOGUN,DAMILOLA
GOOD FT by SILVA,LEAH(fastbreak) 00:57 68-74 H 6
MISS FT by SILVA,LEAH(fastbreak) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE
00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL  by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:49
00:49 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)
00:49 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,RAYAH

FOUL  by BANKS,SABRINA 00:33
00:33 MISS FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 MISS FT by JONES,BRE'ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,NY'KERIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,SABRINA(in the paint) 00:21 70-76 H 6
ASSIST  by JACOB,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:20
SUB OUT by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:20
SUB IN by COLLINS,KIARA 00:20

00:20 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)
00:20 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JONES,NY'KERIA 00:20
SUB IN by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:20
SUB OUT by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:20
SUB IN by JONES,NY'KERIA 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,LEAH(in the paint) 00:16 72-78 H 6
FOUL  by COLLINS,KIARA 00:12
SUB OUT by JONES,NY'KERIA 00:12
SUB IN by JACOB,TAYLOR 00:12

00:12 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)
00:12 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by HAYNES,RAYAH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,LEAH(in the paint) 00:06 74-80 H 6
FOUL  by BANKS,FU'TRA 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by JASPER,SKY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by JASPER,SKY(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,LEAH 00:00 77-81 H 4


